

## Aqua America to Host Investor and Analyst Update Jan. 17, 2018

December 11, 2017

BRYN MAWR, Pa.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Dec. 11, 2017-- Aqua America, Inc. (NYSE: WTR) will host an investor and analyst update Jan. 17, 2018 at the New York Stock Exchange.

A live webcast of the event will be available on the Investor Relations section of AquaAmerica.com beginning at 12:15 p.m. Eastern Standard Time and ending at approximately 1:30 p.m. Eastern Standard Time. The webcast will be archived in the Investor Relations section of the company's website for 90 days following the event.

President and Chief Executive Officer Chris Franklin and other members of Aqua's senior leadership team will present on the company's 2018 guidance, growth initiatives, legislative and regulatory activities, and other key topics.

Aqua America is one of the largest U.S.-based, publicly traded water utilities and serves nearly 3 million people in Pennsylvania, Ohio, North Carolina, Illinois, Texas, New Jersey, Indiana and Virginia. Aqua America is listed on the New York Stock Exchange under the ticker symbol WTR. Visit <a href="https://doi.org/10.1007/journal.org/10.1007/

WTRF

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20171211005679/en/

Source: Aqua America, Inc.

Aqua America, Inc.
Brian Dingerdissen
Investor Relations
O: 610-645-1191
BJDingerdissen@AquaAmerica.com
or
Stacey Hajdak
Marketing & Communications
O: 610-520-6309
SMHajdak@AquaAmerica.com